1  August 2004
rev.1.2
Zywyn Specifications subject to change without notice
 Zywyn Corporation ZT4xxE
Zywyn Corporation •  Tel (408) 733-3225  •  Fax (408) 733-3206  •  Email sales@zywyn.com  •  www.zywyn.com
General Description
The ZT485E series devices are 5V differential data line
transceivers for RS485/RS422 communication that consist

      ZT485LEEN for standard 32-fanout industrial temperature 8-pin nSOIC Green Package, or
       ZT491LEEP for standard 32-fanout industrial temperature 14-pin PDIP Green Package.
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package Type
ZT483ECN    0°C to +70°C 8-pin nSOIC
ZT483ECP    0°C to +70°C 8-pin PDIP
ZT485ECN    0°C to +70°C 8-pin nSOIC
ZT485ECP    0°C to +70°C 8-pin PDIP
ZT488ECN    0°C to +70°C 8-pin nSOIC
ZT488ECP    0°C to +70°C 8-pin PDIP
ZT489ECN    0°C to +70°C 14-pin nSOIC
ZT489ECP    0°C to +70°C 14-pin PDIP
ZT490ECN    0°C to +70°C 8-pin nSOIC
ZT490ECP    0°C to +70°C 8-pin PDIP
ZT491ECN    0°C to +70°C 14-pin nSOIC
ZT491ECP    0°C to +70°C 14-pin PDIP
ZT483EEN  -40°C to +85°C 8-pin nSOIC
ZT483EEP  -40°C to +85°C 8-pin PDIP
ZT485EEN  -40°C to +85°C 8-pin nSOIC
ZT485EEP  -40°C to +85°C 8-pin PDIP
ZT488EEN  -40°C to +85°C 8-pin nSOIC
ZT488EEP  -40°C to +85°C 8-pin PDIP
ZT489EEN  -40°C to +85°C 14-pin nSOIC
ZT489EEP  -40°C to +85°C 14-pin PDIP
ZT490EEN  -40°C to +85°C 8-pin nSOIC
ZT490EEP  -40°C to +85°C 8-pin PDIP
ZT491EEN  -40°C to +85°C 14-pin nSOIC
ZT491EEP  -40°C to +85°C 14-pin PDIP